concrete pavement, asphalt pavement, curb and gutter, sidewalk, concrete headwalls, and
wingwalls, canal gate relocation, and related work for the contract days use 100 calendar days.

C. An Agreement Supplement is not attached to this Agreement.

D. Based upon the above awarded schedules the Contract Price awarded is:

Three Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Six dollars ($378,706.00)

2.2 CONTRACT TIME

A. The Work will be completed 100 calendar days after December 1,2025, or the first day of work
on the Project, whichever is first.

2.3 LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

A. Time is the essence of the Contract Documents. CONTRACTOR agrees that OWNER will suffer